

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 277 OF 2006 (For prel. Hearing)

ANSHUL KRISHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

CrI.M.P.No.10125, 10126 and 10127 of 2006 (Appln.(s) for amendment of prayer, permission to file

addl. documents and exemption from filing O/T and with office report)

Date: 22/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Sondhi, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Luthra, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Arora, Adv.

Mr. Karun Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the non bailable warrants issued against the petitioner shall not be executed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master