

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO.5545 OF 2007 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 277 OF 2006

ANSHUL KRISHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order dated 22.2.2007)

with

CRL.M.P.NO.5546 OF 2007 IN T.P.(CRL.)NO.1 OF 2007)

(For Modification of Court's Order dated 22.2.2007)

Date: 14/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Crl.M.Ps. are dismissed as having become infructuous in terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.5545 OF 2007

IN

TRANSFER PETITION(CRL.)NO.277 OF 2006

ANSHUL KRISHAN
...Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.
...Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.M.P.NO.5546 OF 2007 IN T.P. (CRL.)NO.1 OF 2007

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners states that these applications

have become infructuous.

Accordingly, the Crl.M.P.No.5545 of 2007 and

Crl.M.P.5546 of 2007 are dismissed as having become infructuous.

.....J.

(B.P.SINGH)

.....J.

(H.S.BEDI)

New Delhi,

May 14, 2007.